

Palliser School Division

Palliser Centre

#101, 3305 - 18 Avenue North, Lethbridge, AB T1H 5S1 Phone: 403-328-4111 Toll-free: 877-667-1234 Fax: 403-380-6890 www.pallisersd.ab.ca

TRANSPORTATION FEE SCHEDULE

DESCRIPTION

Choice Students who attend a non-designated school and reside greater than 2.39 km from both their designated and non-designated school.	\$200.00/Student \$400.00/Family
Choice Payride May vary by community, contact your local school. Please see Policy 19. Students who attend a non-designated school and reside less than 2.4 km from either their designated or non-designated school.	\$300.00/Student \$600.00/Family
Per student fee to access an additional bus to/from an alternate address. (*Note: fee not eligible for family rate discount).	\$200.00

Student Transportation Refund Statement

Refunds will not be issued for cancellations or changes in circumstances after September 30 with the exception of:

Students who leave the Division prior to the end of the school year shall be refunded a prorated portion of their transportation fee.

Students who move outside 2.4 km shall be refunded a prorated portion of their transportation fee.

*Refunds will only be processed after the bus pass has been returned to the Student Transportation office. An administrative fee will apply to all refunds.

Refund Process

For Transportation Fees, refunds and credits on accounts will be applied in the following order:

- Payment of outstanding fees
- Left on account for future fees
- Transferred to sibling fees, on request
- Refunded to payor